Arka Fincap

Wortgage Finance Private Limited (WFPL) has entered into a co-lending arrangement with Arka Fincap Limited, registered with Reserve Bank of India (Co-lender). The co-lending arrangement is sourced through the application Werize owned and controlled by Wortgage Technologies Private Limited (WTPL) (Lending Service Provider)

(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.moneyonclick.customerapp&hl=en IN&gl=US)

Arka Fincap is a NBFC and a subsidiary of Kirloskar Group that is operating to provide credit to individuals and businesses with 32 branches across India.

Mandatory Information:

Customer Care/Grievance Redressal Mechanism

WTPL: Visit https://www.werize.com/terms-and-conditions/ Arka Fincap: Visit https://www.arkaholdings.com/arka-fincap/contact

Sachet Portal

https://sachet.rbi.org.in/

Privacy Policy

WTPL: Visit https://www.werize.com/privacy-policy/

Arka Fincap: Visit https://www.arkaholdings.com/arka-fincap/privacy-policy

Nature of services availed

WTPL does the Customer acquisition and Arka Fincap along with WFPL will provide the credit for the borrower.

Arka GRO details:

Website URL: https://www.arkaholdings.com/arka-fincap

Name of the Grievance Redressal Officer/ Principal Officer: Jitendra Chaturvedi

Email: grievanceredressal@arkaholdings.com

WTPL GRO Details:

Website: https://www.werize.com/

Name: Himanshu Gupta Email: legal@werize.com